Document Number: 13015 For technical questions, contact: esta@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 11-Aug-10 1
High Voltage DC Filter Capacitors
EC
Vishay ESTA
TYPE EC
The EC range of capacitors are similar in design to the ET
range but are housed in a more robust container. They are

TEST VOLTAGE
Terminal/terminal (Vt/t)
For DC rating <  20 kV
Vt/t = 2.0 x rated voltage 60 s
For DC rating > 20 kV
Vt/t = 1.5 x rated voltage 60 s
DIMENSIONS in  millimeters
TYPE DESCRIPTION
PART NUMBER CAP.
μF
L
mm
D
mm
10 kV
EC100-104 0.1 115 65
EC100-254 0.25 140 75
EC100-504 0.5 205 95
20 kV
EC200-503 0.05 180 65
EC200-104 0.1 230 65
EC200-254 0.25 280 75
EC200-504 0.5 360 95
30 kV
EC300-253 0.025 245 65
EC300-503 0.05 320 65
EC300-104 0.1 395 65
EC300-254 0.25 510 75
40 kV
EC400-253 0.025 305 65
EC400-503 0.05 410 65
EC400-104 0.01 345 95
EC400-124 0.12 440 95
50 kV
EC500-103 0.01 270 65
EC500-253 0.025 335 65
EC500-503 0.05 430 75
EC500-104 0.1 430 95
60 kV
EC600-502 0.005 310 65
EC600-103 0.01 310 75
EC600-253 0.025 390 75
EC600-503 0.05 500 75
EC600-104 0.1 615 95
80 kV
EC800-502 0.005 400 65
EC800-103 0.01 400 75
EC800-253 0.025 500 95
EC800-503 0.05 650 95
100 kV
EC1000-502 0.005 485 65
EC1000-103 0.01 485 75
EC1000-253 0.025 610 95
120 kV
EC1200-502 0.005 425 75
1515
L
D 5
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com